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RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



VERONA DRIDGE-MACHIASPORT-DUCKSPORT. 

Chapter 179. 

Resolve in favor of the Town Of Verona. 

Resolved) That the sum of four hundred dollars is hereby 
appropriated to repair the bridge and draw in the town of 
Verona across the eastern thoroughfare of Penobscot river, so 
called, and that the same be paid to the treasurer of said town 
and exp.ended under the direction of the selectmen of said town. 

Approved March 27, 1907. 

Chapter 180. 

Resolve in favor of aiding the building of a Bridge !between Machiasport 
. and East Machias. 

Resolved) That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum 
of eight thousand dollars, to aid in the erection and construction 
of a bridge between the towns of Machiasport and East Machias, 
and that the same be expended under the direction of the trus­
tees of the Machiasport bridge, or by some person appointed 
by the governor and council. 

Appeoved March 27, 1907. 

Chapter 181. 

Resolve in favor of Ithe Town of Bucksport to aid in >the repair and 
rebuUding of Verona Bridge. 

Resolved) That the sum of fifteen hundred dollars is hereby 
appropriated to repair and rebuild the. bridge and draw and 
approaches to the draw in the town of Bucksport across the 
eastern thoroughfare of the Penobscot river, so called, and that 
the same be 'paid to the treasurer of said town and expended 
under the direction of the selectmen of said town and the county 
commissioners of the county of Hancock. 

Approved March 27, 1907. 
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